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Product Specification

Product Name Large Red Velvet Cream Cheese Flavour Pre-Sliced
Version 1(290525)

Product Code 5060227089054

Pack Size Pre-Sliced 1x14

TJotal shelf life of product - 11 Months from
Shelf Life manufacturing Minimum shelf life remaining on
delivery - 8 months frozen

Storage temperature <-18 °C Defrosting Defrost at
room temperature for approx. 6 hours in film. Keep
at room temperature, out of direct sunlight and in
film. Use within 10 days

Storage & Handling Instructions

Product Description
Red Velvet Sponge With Cream Cheese Flavour Icing

Ingredients Declaration (Listed in descending order by weight)

Sugar, EGG, WHEAT flour (With Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil: Palm, Rapeseed; Water;
Salt; Flavouring, Vegetable Oil: Palm, Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids;
Flavouring; Colour: Annatto Bixin, Curcumin, Butter [MILKI, Semi-Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Powder, Apple Cider
Vinegar [SULPHITESI, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate E500, Glycerol, Propylene, Glycol, E551,
Food Colour: E129, E124, Natural Flavouring, Lemon Juice [SULPHITESI. E129, E124 May Have An Adverse Effect
On Activity And Attention In Children.

Sugar - Caster (United Kingdom)

Egg (United Kingdom)

Plain Flour (United Kingdom)

Sugar - Icing (Israel, United Kingdom, United States)

Clean Vegetable Fat (Netherlands, United Kingdom)

Vegetable Fat (United Kingdom)

Unsalted Butter (United Kingdom)

Milk (United Kingdom)

Salted Butter (United Kingdom)

Cocoa Powder 10-12 (Cameroon, Céte d'lvoire, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Ghana, Indonesia, Italy,
Malaysia, Netherlands, Nigeria, Peru, South Korea)

Apple Cider Vinegar (United Kingdom)
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Bicarbonate Of Soda (Turkiye, United Kingdom)

SugarFlair - Christmas Red (United Kingdom)

Madagascan Vanilla Extract (Madagascar, United Kingdom)

Cream Cheese Flavouring (United Kingdom)

Lemon Juice (Italy, United Kingdom)




Allergen Information

Contains: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites

May Contain: Nuts, Soya

Microbiological Standards Target Maximum Reject
TVC cfu/g (@30°C) <1000 <2000 21x10°5
Coliforms cfu/g <10 <100 2100
Yeasts and Moulds cfu/g <10 <10 21x10?
Salmonella in 25¢g Absent Absent Present
Listeria spp. in 259 Absent Absent Present
E.coli cfu/g <10 <100 100
S.aureus cfu/g <20 <100 2100

C. perfringens cfu/g <10 <100 2100

B. cereus cfu/g <10 <100 2100

Nutritional Information (per 100g)
Source: NutriCalc (values quoted should be used for guidance purposes only)

Energy 1725kJ (413 kcal), Fat 23g (of which Saturates 9.39), Carbohydrates 47g (of which Sugars 359), Protein

4.39. Salt 0.359

Packaging Information

Primary Packaging

Dimensions - 22.5cm

Item Material Details
Material - OPP Film Laminated Board
Large Collar Weight - 399

10" Cake Board

Material - One Sided Poly Cake Board OPP Film Laminated

Weight - 399
Dimensions - 22.5cm

L-Sealer Film

Material - Biodegradable BOPP Film
Dimensions - Approximately 30cm

Secondary Packaging
Item Material Details
Material - Cardboard
Outer Box Weight - 1399
Dimensions - 250x250x100cm




Labelling

Includes product name, ingredients, allergens, storage instructions, batch code and expiry date.

Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes
Suitable for Vegans: No
Gluten Free: No

Nut-Free: Yes

Country of Origin
UK

Additional Information

Manufacturer/Producer Name: Sponge Cakes Ltd, Holt Woodlands, Holt, Norfolk, NR25 6DG
Technical Contact Details: ian@sponge.co.uk - 01263 711033
Marketing Contact Details: richard@sponge.co.uk - 01263 711033



